9/10/03

!	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner o. 102547	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Name of conveying party(ies): Sandra Schaffer f/k/a Sandra Kay Schonberger	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hugo V. Goodyear Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Agreement	Street Address: 67 Spanish Moss Court
	05/13/2001 Execution Date:	City: Manderville State: LA Zip: 70433 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	lication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) _5,243,868
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Pettis, Jr., Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	DAVID W. PETTIS, JR., P.A. Internal Address: Suite 700	Enclosed (Lincok No. 75 79) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 501 East Kennedy Blvd.,	8. Deposit account number: OPR OPR
09/11/2003 01 FC:8021	City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33602-5200 987RNE 00000157 5243866 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
A 161 9051	9. Signature. David W. Pettis, Jr., Esq.	09/08/2003
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Continuation of Item Nº 2

Name and Address of Receiving Parties

John L. Traina, mailing address c/o 590 E. Guidry Street, Covington, L.A. 70433; and

Sandra Schaffer f/k/a Sandra Kay Schonberger, State of Florida

PATENT REEL: 014468 FRAME: 0057

Agreement

This agreement is entered into on this 13 day of March 2001 between Hugo Goodyear, John L. Traina and Sandra Shaffer f/k/a Sandra Kay Schonberger. The parties hereto desire to establish and correct any errors as to the ownership of a certain patent, having a Patent Number of 5,243,868 and know as the CONTINUOUSLY AND INFINITELY VARIABLE MECHANICAL POWER TRANSMISSION. The patent application was filed with the United States Patent Office on September 14, 1993. The parties further acknowledge that they are familiar with all the history of the development of the patent and that there is good and valuable consideration for the execution of this agreement. When the Patent was first registered with the United States Patent Office, the ownership was erroneously listed in the sole name of Abram Schonberger. It is vital for the continued development of the transmission this correction to the ownership of the transmission be made. The parties also hereby acknowledge that certain documents will need to be executed and delivered to the United States Patent Office and they agree to execute those documents as requested.

The above referenced Patent was developed as a continuous project of Abram Shonberger, Hugo Goodyear and John L. Traina for approximately thirty (30) years. Those individuals signed various agreements which set out each parties' responsibility in the project. There was an agreement that the patent, when obtained would be owned as equal partners. Therefore, the ownership of Patent Number 5,243,868 was Abram Shonberger 33 1/3%, Hugo Goodyear 33 1/3% and John L. Traina 33 1/3%.

On June 14, 1995 Abram Shonberger died and by will left his interest in the Patent to his wife, Ruth L. Shonberger. On July 10, 1999, Ruth L. Shonberger died and by will, left her entire estate to her only child, Sandra Shaffer f/k/a Sandra Kay Shonberger. Sandra Shaffer f/k/a Sandra Kay Shonberger is now the owner of all interest that her father, Abram Shonberger had in the Patent in question.

Wherefore, the parties Hugo Goodyear, John L. Traina and Sandra Shaffer, f/k/a Sandra Kay Shonberger hereby affix their signatures and witnessed by two witnesses agree that the ownership of the Patent No. 5,243,868 as described above is currently owned by each of them in equal proportion and that their ownership interest is 100%.

Signed and subscribed to this 13 day of March, 2001.

RECORDED: 09/10/2003

Sandra Shaffer f/k/a Sandra Kay/Shonberger

REEL: 014468 FRAME: 0058